H \$115.00 4279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/16/2017	BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPINE ANALYTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1550 BRYANT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279139	ALPINE DATA LABS
Registration Number:	4191651	ALPINE DATA LABS
Registration Number:	4187737	
Serial Number:	85274614	ZETAZOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39852-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0056

Total Attachments: 4

source=Alpine Executed IP Release 11-16-17#page1.tif

source=Alpine Executed IP Release 11-16-17#page2.tif

source=Alpine Executed IP Release 11-16-17#page3.tif

source=Alpine Executed IP Release 11-16-17#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0057

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is executed as of November 16, 2017 ("Effective Date") by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") for the benefit of ALPINE ANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal executive office located at 1550 Bryant Street, Suite 1000, San Francisco, California 94103. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Borrower granted a security interest and mortgage to Bank, as security, in and to Borrower's entire right, title and interest in to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Patents and Trademarks described on <u>Exhibit A</u> and <u>Exhibit B</u>, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2016 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2016, at Reel 040348, Frame 0770 for the Patents and Reel 5924, Frame 0348 for the Trademarks.
- B. WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied the terms of the IP Security Agreement and Bank wishes to release and reassign all interest that Bank may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (iii) reassigns to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, any interest that Bank may have in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK:

Address:

39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578

Livonia, MI 48152

Attn: National Documentation Services

2 Embarcadero Center, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111 Attn: Josh Mackey

250 Lytton Ave., 3rd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301

Attn: Kevin Zeidan - Senior Vice President

COMERICA BANK

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Data Mining and Model Generation Using and In-Database Analytic Flow Generator	9,043,337	5/26/15
Data Mining and Model Generation Using and In-Database Analytic Flow Generator	9,043,344	5/26/15
System and Methods for Parameter-Driven Execution of Advanced Analysis Workflows	62/195, 624	7/22/15

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

<u>Title</u>	Serial/Registration No.	<u>File Date</u>
Alpine Data Labs	4,279,139	1/22/13
Alpine Data Labs (and Design)	4,191,651	8/14/2012
Blue and Green Circle Logo	4,187,737	8/7/2012
ZETAZOOM	85/274,614	5/23/2011